



Dated: 16.01.2023

Ref. No.:01/FA/ISD/Compliance/2022-23

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
Scrip Code - NTPC

Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited, Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code - 532555

<u>Sub: Press Release titled "Government of Tripura & NTPC Renewable Energy Ltd. sign Memorandum of Understanding for Collaboration in Renewable Energy Development in the State of Tripura"</u>

Please find attached press release titled "Government of Tripura & NTPC Renewable Energy Ltd. sign Memorandum of Understanding for Collaboration in Renewable Energy Development in the State of Tripura" dated 16.01.2023.

.

Yours faithfully,

(Aditya Dar) Executive Director (Finance)





Press Release Dated: 16.01.2023

Government of Tripura & NTPC Renewable Energy Ltd. sign Memorandum of Understanding for Collaboration in Renewable Energy Development in the State of Tripura

NTPC Renewable Energy Ltd. (NTPC REL) signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Government of Tripura on 16-01-2023 in New Delhi for **Development of Floating and Ground Mounted based Renewable Energy Projects in the State of Tripura.** The MoU was signed by **Shri Rajiv Gupta, Chief General Manager, NTPC REL** and **Shri Mahananda Debbarma, Director General and CEO, Tripura Renewable Energy Development Agency.**

The MoU was signed in august presence of Shri Manik Saha, Hon'ble Chief Minister, Shri Jishnu Debbarma, Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Shri Brijesh Pandey, IAS, Secretary (Power) and other senior officials from Government of Tripura. On behalf of NTPC Ltd., Shri Chandan Kumar Mondol, Director (Commercial), Shri Jaikumar Srinivasan, Director (Finance) and Shri Mohit Bhargava, Chief Executive Officer, NTPC REL were also present to grace the occasion.

This MoU embarks upon the journey towards development of large sized Renewable Energy Projects in the State of Tripura and shall help Govt. of Tripura in meeting its Clean Energy Commitments and obligations.
